## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

\*\*\*\*\*

No. Misc-1/001/15/2019-HR-C

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Extension of tenure of contractuals of Prasar Bharati engaged under Subject:the provision of CEP 2012,- regarding.

This is in continuation of Prasar Bharati Sectt. Office Memorandum of even number dated 30.03.2019 on the subject matter.

- 2. It is mentioned that the Ministry of Home Affairs(MHA) has issued consolidated revised Guidelines on the measures to be taken for containment of COVID-19 vide their order No.40-3/2020-OM-I(A) dated 15.04.2020 wherein it is mentioned that Lock down has been extended till 3 May 2020 to contain the spread of COVID-19 pandemic in the country.
- Therefore, it has been further decided by the Competent Authority at Prasar 3. Bharati Secretariat that the tenure of all the contractuals of Verticals/Directorates, engaged under Contractual Engagement Policy (CEP) 2012, whose tenure is going to expire on or before 15 May 2020, is hereby extended for a period up to 30.06.2020 at the present remuneration with other terms and conditions being the same, until further orders.
- It is further directed that the performance appraisals of contractual engagee 4. may be done electronically and there should be no disruption in the appraisal process.
- 5. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

Deputy Director (HR-C)

Dated: 21.04.2020

To,

DG: AIR, DG:DD, Pr. DG: NSD, DG: DD (N&CA) (i)

- (ii) ADG (A) DG: AIR; ADG (A) DG: DD; ADG(A) NSD AIR; ADG(A) DD News; CE(CCW); ADG(NABM)
- (iii) ADG(A), ADG(F), ADG(HR) PBS
- (iv) ADG(B&R), ADG (ER), ADG(Mktg), ADG(IT); ADG(Archives); DDG(Sports), Head of Sales, Head of PBNS, Prasar Bharati
- (v) DDG(Tech) for uploading on the Prasar Bharati website.

## Copy to:

- a. SO to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- b. PS to Member(F), Prasar Bharati